All families that participate in the Adopt-A-Student program, <u>must</u> sign and return this waiver form to the MCC Indians Boosters, Inc.. If the signed form is not received, that family cannot participate in the Adopt-A-Student program.

WAIVER FORM

We/I ______ (Insert Adopt-A-Student Family), shall fully defend, indemnify, and hold harmless, <u>The MCC Indians Boosters</u>, Inc., from any and all claims, lawsuits, demands, cause of action, liability, loss, damage and/or Injury of any kind whatsoever (including without limitation all claims for monetary loss, property damage, equitable relief, personal injury and/or wrongful death), whether brought by an individual or other entity, or imposed by a court of law or by administration action of any federal, state, or local government body or agency, arising out of, in any way whatsoever, any acts, omissions, negligence, or willful misconduct on the part of <u>The MCC Indians Boosters</u>, Inc., its officers, owners, personnel, employees, agents, contractors, invitees, or volunteers. This indemnification applies to and includes, without limitation, the payment of all penalties, fines, judgements, awards, decrees, attorneys' fees, and related cost or expenses and any reimbursements to <u>The MCC</u> Indians Boosters, Inc., for all legal fees, expenses, and cost incurred by it.

Signature of Adult Family Member

Date

Spouse Signature (If Married)

Date